## ROGER STARNER JONES, JR, MD

Mobile: 615-753-7966

4515 Harding Pike, Ste 326 Nashville, TN 37205 Email: info@bellemeadeamp.com

Professional	2019-	Nashville Addiction Recovery / Belle Meade AMP Founder & Physician
	2015-19	Neighbors Health—Houston
	2013-15	Emergency Medicine Physician Saint Francis Hospital—Memphis Emergency Medicine Physician
	2011–13	Baptist Memorial Hospital—Southaven, MS Emergency Medicine Physician
	2010-11	Magnolia Regional Health Center—Corinth, MS Emergency Medicine Physician
Fellowship	2019–20	Vanderbilt University Medical Center Department of Psychiatry & Behavioral Sciences Division of Addiction Medicine
Residency	2007-10	University of Mississippi Medical Center
	2005-07	Department of Emergency Medicine University of Mississippi Medical Center Department of Surgery
Licensure	2015-	Texas Medical Board
	2013-	Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners
Certification	2023- 2011- 2005- 2005- 2005-	American Board of Addiction Medicine American Board of Emergency Medicine Advanced Trauma Life Support Advanced Cardiac Life Support Pediatric Advanced Life Support
Membership	2019- 2007-	American Society of Addiction Medicine American College of Emergency Physicians
Honors	2019 2009	ASAM Hill Day Scholarship Department of Emergency Medicine Research Award

Scholarly Works	2020	Jones, S. "Jones Detox Score: A Clinical Tool for Determination of Appropriate Level of Care in Acute Medical Detox." Houston, Texas
	2009	Jones, S and Anderson, A. "Case Report: Peripheral T-Cell Lymphoma." Society of Academic Emergency Medicine, New Orleans
	2004	Jones, S, et al. "Poland's Syndrome in a Female Neonate: A Case Report and Review of the Literature." <i>Neonatal Intensive Care</i> . 2004. Mar/Apr; 17(2): 13-15.
Presentations	2019	Bedside Matters: "In-Hospital Opioid Relapse" Vanderbilt University Medical Center
	2009	Jones, S, et al. "Is Obesity a Risk Factor for Pulmonary Embolism?" Cape Town, South Africa
	2009	Jones, S, et al. "Impact of Obesity on the Relative Risk of Cervical Spine Fracture in Blunt Trauma Patients." ACEP Scientific Assembly, Chicago